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Workshop Participants (Seattle, June 2011) 
 
Name         Email      
Ben Abbott benabbo@gmail.com 
Breck Bowden breck.bowden@uvm.edu 
Victor Brovkin victor.brovkin@zmaw.de 
Phillip Camill pcamill@bowdoin.edu 
Pep Canadell Pep.Canadell@csiro.au 
Jeff Chanton jchanton@fsu.edu 
Torben Christensen torben.christensen@nateko.lu.se 
Patrick Crill patrick.crill@geo.su.se 
Ben Crosby crosby@isu.edu 
Claudia Czimczik-Green czimczik@uci.edu 
Amanda Diochon Amanda.Diochon@AGR.GC.CA 
Guido Grosse ggrosse@gi.alaska.edu 
Jennifer Harden jharden@usgs.gov 
Dan Hayes hayesdj@ornl.gov  
Gustaf Hugelius gustaf.hugelius@natgeo.su.se 
Julie Jastrow jdjastrow@anl.gov @anl.gov 
Thomas Kleinen thomas.kleinen@zmaw.de  
Charlie Koven CDKoven@lbl.gov 
Gerhard Krinner krinner@lgge.obs.ujf-grenoble.fr 
Peter Kuhry peter.kuhry@natgeo.su.se 
David Lawrence dlawren@ucar.edu 
Dave McGuire admcguire@alaska.edu    
Sue Natali natali@ufl.edu  
Jon O’Donnell jodonnell@usgs.gov 
Chien-Lu Ping cping@alaska.edu 
Bill Riley wjriley@lbl.gov 
Annette Rinke arinke@awi-potsdam.de 
Vladimir Romanovsky veromanovsky@alaska.edu 
Britta Sannel britta.sannel@natgeo.su.se 
Christina Schädel cschaedel@ufl.edu 
Kevin Schafer kevin.schaefer@nsidc.org 
Ted Schuur tschuur@ufl.edu 
Zack Subin ZMSubin@lbl.gov 
Charles Tarnocai charles.tarnocai@agr.gc.ca 
Merritt Turetsky mrt@uoguelph.ca 
Diana Verseghy diana.verseghy@ec.gc.ca 
Mark Waldrop mwaldrop@usgs.gov 
Katey Walter Anthony kmwalteranthony@alaska.edu 
Kim Wickland kpwick@usgs.gov 
Cathy Wilson  cjw@lanl.gov 
Qianlai Zhuang qzhuang@purdue.edu  
 
 


